

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

THURSDAY, THE FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FOUR



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI

IA No. 1 OF 2023
IN
WP NO: 18984 OF 2023

Between:

1. Pyli Prabhakar, S/o P. Pichaiah , Aged about 63 years, Retired employee, R/o H. No.1/98, Pathikonda Village, post and Mandal, Kurnool District.
2. Smt. Boda Razia Sultana, W/o Late Boda Aejaz, Aged about 50 years, Occ. service, R/o H. No.3-37-C, Garidi Street, Pathikonda Village, post and Mandal, Kurnool District.
3. Chaya Ganganna, S/o Ramanna, Aged about 51 years, Occ.Pvt. Service, R/o H. No.15/124, Pathikonda Village, post and Mandal, Kurnool District.
4. Kolimi Lal Basha, S/o Lalu Sahib, Aged about 51 years, Occ. business, R/o H. No.19/60-1, Pathikonda Village, post and Mandal, Kurnool District.

...Petitioners
(Petitioner in WP 18984 OF 2023
on the file of High Court)

AND

1. The State of Andhra Pradesh, Rep by it's Principal Secretary, Revenue Department Secretariat, Velagapudi,
2. The Joint Collector, Kurnool District.
3. The Revenue Divisional Officer, Adoni Division, Kurnool District.
4. The Mandal Tahsildar, Maddikera Mandal, Kurnool District.
5. Mr. Mulla Rafiq (Shaik Mohammed Rafiq), S/o Tailor Mulla Masthan, Occ:Tailor, H. No. 15/458/4 Medhira Street, Adoni Post, Adoni Mandal, Kurnool District

...Respondents
(Respondents in-do-)

Petition under Section 151 CPC praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the High Court may be pleased to suspend the impugned order in, Rc.E.3721/2021, Dt.05.07.2023 passed by the 3rd respondent, pending disposal of W.P.No.18984 of 2023, on the file of the High Court.

The Petition Coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and the earlier Order of the High Court dated. 07.08.2023 & 17.11.2023 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of SRI.A.CHANDRAIH NAIDU Advocate for the Petitioners, GP for Revenue, for Respondent Nos.1 to 4, and of SRI D.SESHASAYANA REDDY, Advocate for the Respondent No.5, the Court made the following:

ORDER:

The learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue submitted that counter is finalized and they need to file it before the Registry and sought time.

Post on 24.01.2024.

Interim order earlier granted is extended for a further period of four (04) weeks.

//TRUE COPY//

For

Sd/- K. KASIRAO ACHARI
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. One CC to Sri A Chandrai Naidu Advocate [OPUC]
2. Two CCs to GP for Revenue, High Court of Andhra Pradesh. [OUT]
3. One CC to Sri D. Seshasayana Reddy Advocate [OPUC]
4. One spare copy

SRL

HIGH COURT

RC,J

DATED:04.01.2024

NOTE: POST ON 24.01.2024

ORDER

IA No. 1 OF 2023

IN

WP NO: 18984 OF 2023

INTERIM ORDER EXTENDED

